CH \$65.00 230804 1972441

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pacets and Trademark Office
(Rev 04/06) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	EMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BULL S.A.	Name: EVIDIAN
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State - France [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Internal Address: Street Address: rue Jean Jaures City: 78340 Les Clayes sous Bois State: FRANCE Zip:  [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State - France [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
Execution Date: March 1, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,972,441; 2,007,488
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2]
Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name of Person Signing Stanley M. Schurgin Signature Date Place Pla	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director U.S. Patents and Trademarks Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

355693

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0639

## Certificate

## The undersigned:

Bull S.A.S, a company organised and existing under the laws of the state of France with share capital of 34 284 000 euros, registered in Versailles, RCS: 642 058 739 and whose registered offices are located rue Jean Jaurès 78340 Les Clayes sous Bois - France,

(hereinafter « Bull »)

## and

Evidian, a company organised and existing under the laws of the state of France with share capital of 3 391 304, 37 euros, registered in Versailles, RCS: B422 689 208 and whose registered offices are located rue Jean Jaurès 78340 Les Clayes sous Bois - France,

(hereinafter « Evidian »),

hereby certify and declare that by and in the framework of an asset contribution agreement executed between Bull and Evidian on the 30th of June 2000 with effect from the 1st of July 2000 and approved by the shareholders of Bull in an extraordinary general meeting held on the 30<sup>th</sup> of June 2000 and by the shareholders of Evidian in an extraordinary general meeting held on the 30<sup>th</sup> of June 2000, Bull transferred to Evidian all proprietary rights and title in and to all the trademarks and trademark registrations designated hereafter.

## Trademarks and trademark registrations transferred:

- Trademark OPENMASTER filed in the United States of America on the 22<sup>nd</sup> of November 1994 in class 9 under the number 74/602 038 and registered the 7th of May 1996 under the number 1 972 441;
- Trademark OPENMASTER filed in the United States of America on the 22<sup>nd</sup> of November 1994 in class 42 under the number 74/602 039 and registered the 15th of October 1996 under the number 2 007 488.

Executed in two duplicate copies.

Les Clayes sous Bois - France, the 1st of March 2006.

For Bull

Name: Remy de Ricou

Title: CFO

Signature:

BULL S.A.S.

Rue Jean Jaurès - B.P. 68 78340 Les Clayes-sous-Bois R.C.S. Versailles B 642 058 739

RECORDED: 08/14/2007

For Evidian

Name: Jean-Pierre Barberis

Title: CEO

Signature:

EVIDIAN

Rue Jean Jaurès 78340 LES CLAYES-SOUS-BOIS

Tél. 33 01 30 80 70 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0640